Features Features

« Digger Trailer Available in Different Sizes
« Extendable Trailer Tongue

« Hydraulic Jack

« Articulating Trailer Tongue

« Fuel Tank

- Battery Box
« 23 HP Gas Electric Start Honda Engine

with Hydraulic pump and 20 gallon tank

Hydraulic Rear Stabilizers
8,000 Ib axle with 12 x 16.5, 14 ply radial

tires for carrying the load
Heavy Duty Lift track with Texas Slides

Heavy Duty Slide blocks in the blades

40 Gallon water tank with 12 volt electric
pump

13 Section Valve Bank

Electric Brakes
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SPECIFICATIONS

Nominal Tree Trunk Diameter Root
Ball Width

Root Ball Depth

Root Ball Weight

Empty Machine Weight
Loaded Machine Weight
Blade Tower Height
Gate Opening

Opening Width

Number of Spades
Hydraulic Gate Lock
Spade Material

Drive System (minimum GPM)

Trailer Length

Trailer Width

Transport Height

Hydraulic Tongue Ext

Tongue Swivel (left)
Tongue Swivel (right)
Hydraulic Jack Stand

Adjust. Hydraulic Pads

Adjust. Mechanical Pads

MODEL 44

1-4"
44
36"
1,350 Ibs
5,500 Ibs
6850 Ibs
6'9"
24"
89"

d3ival vv 13dOIN

4

Yes
AR400

14
177"
99"
10'11"
Yes
30°
30°
Yes

No

No
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