



Features Features

- Digger Trailer Available in Different Sizes
- Extendable Trailer Tongue
- Hydraulic Jack
- Articulating Trailer Tongue
- Fuel Tank
- Battery Box
- 23 HP Gas Electric Start Honda Engine
 with Hydraulic pump and 20 gallon tank

- Hydraulic Rear Stabilizers
- 8,000 lb axle with 12 x 16.5, 14 ply radial tires for carrying the load
- Heavy Duty Lift track with Texas Slides
- Heavy Duty Slide blocks in the blades
- 40 Gallon water tank with 12 volt electric pump
- 13 Section Valve Bank
- Electric Brakes



SPECIFICATIONS	MODEL 44
Nominal Tree Trunk Diameter Root	1-4"
Ball Width	44"
Root Ball Depth	36"
Root Ball Weight	1,350 lbs
Empty Machine Weight	5,500 lbs
Loaded Machine Weight	6850 lbs
Blade Tower Height	6'9"
Gate Opening	24"
Opening Width	89"
Number of Spades	4
Hydraulic Gate Lock	Yes
Spade Material	AR400
Drive System (minimum GPM)	14
Trailer Length	177"
Trailer Width	99"
Transport Height	10'11"
Hydraulic Tongue Ext	Yes
Tongue Swivel (left)	30°
Tongue Swivel (right)	30°
Hydraulic Jack Stand	Yes
Adjust. Hydraulic Pads	No
Adjust. Mechanical Pads	No